UNOFFICIAL COPY

|||in0is Anti-Predatory Doc#. 2125801077 Fee: $98.00
R Karen A. Yarbrough
Lending Database Cook County Clrk

Date: 09/15/2021 02:41 PM Pg: 1 of 14

Program |

Certificate of Exemption

844-768-1713

The property identified as: PIN: 31-35-331-004-0000 a ’0 y 44 < 35
Address:

Street: 22980 FARM TRACE CRIVc

Street line 2:

City: RICHTON PARK State: Iu ZIP Code: 60471

Lender PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Borrower: I1SSAC THOMAS

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $219,859.08

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the recuiremments of 765 ILCS 77/70
&l seq. because the application was taken by an exempt entily or persaon,

Certificate number: 53FFC676-9E35-48CF-8412-03052DCF43C0 Execution date: 8/25/2021




2125801077 Page: 2 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared BY: Felicla Perry
PHH Mottgage Services

Attn: Contract Management;

PO Box 24737

West Palm Beach, FL 33416-9838
Investor #: SAD

[Space Above This Line for Recording Datal

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Servicer: PHH Mortgage Services ?) ou Q‘ g S% 3

QOriginal Mortgagor / Makgr: ISSAC THOMAS

Marital Status: SINGLE

Original Mortgagee / Payee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS
NOMINEE FOR THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF LAYTON, ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Original Amount: $248,441.00

Original Mortgage Date: ULy 25, 2011

Date Recorded: AUGUST12, 2011

Reel / Book: Page / Liber:

CRFN / Document/Instrument #: 1122417043

AP# [ Parcel #: 31-35-331-004-0000

Property Address: 22580 FARM TRACE. DRIVE

City: RICHTON PARK County: COOK State: ILLINOIS

Present Holder of the Note and Lien:  PHH MORTGAGE CORFURATION

Holder's Mailing Address: PO Baox 24737

{Including county) West Palm Beach, FL 33416-9573
Palm Beach County

New Money $

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE EXHIBIT “A"” ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Registered Land (OH Only): [ YES 1 no

AFN# (OH Only):

District (NYC Only): Section: Block: Lot:
District (MA Only):

Lot (DC Only): Square:



2125801077 Page: 3 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Certificate of Preparation

This is to certify that this instrument was prepared by PHH Mortgage Corporation, one of

the parties named in the instrument.
Fe%la Perry

Authorized Signer

LOSS MITIGATION

PHH Morigage Corporation

Loss Mitigation Department

5720 Premier Park Dr

West Palm Beach, FL 33407
1-800-850-4622



G 08-31-2021 11:42 AM

2125801077 Page: 4 of 14

LINOFFICIAL, COPY

| REPRESENTATION OF FRINTED DOCUMENT

Loan Number: 0603122979
Investor Loan Number: 0214740810
Investor/Owner Name: PHH Marigage Compriation

This document was prepared by PHH Mortgage Corporalioh .

Requested By and

When Recorded Return To:
ServiceLink Loan Mod Solutions
3220 El Camino Real

Irvine, CA 92602

{800) 934-3124

[Space Above This Line For Recording Draj

0O | R
Providing for Fixed Interest Rate

Borower (s). ISSAC THOMAS

The debtor(s), ISSAC THOMAS and PHH Morigage Corporation through the servicer of the underlying murigane loan
agreemant, PHH Morigage Corporation, have agreed o modify the terms of said underlying mortgage ioan aqgrcement.
PHH Mortgage Corporation is the owner of the loan and retaing ali rights to coilect payments as per the underlying
morigage loan agreement. PHH Mortgage Corporation, remains servicer for sai¢ underlying morigage loan agreement.

This Loan Modification Agreemen! ("Agreement™), made ihis 25th day of August, 2021 (“Modification Agreement Date™),
between ISSAC THOMAS ("Borrower™) and PHH Morlgage Corporation, Lender/Servicer or Agent for |.ender/Servicer
("Lendser"}, amends and supplements {1) the Mortgage, Dead of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”) dated
07/25/2011 and recorded in the Records of Cook County, IL and (2) the Note, beating the same date as, and secured by,
the Security insirument {collectively “Loan Documents™), which covers the real and personal property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at

22980 FARM TRACE DR, RICHTON PARK, it 60471

INTERNET REPRINT

po 1Sof 32

PFA-EPHMI-DOONSE 1401+



© 08-31-2021 1142 AM u Nago F F I C+I1Alma C O P Y pg 16 of 32

2125801077 Page: 5 of 14

REPRESENTATION OF PRINTED DOCUMENT

the resl property described being set forth as follows:

(Legal Description - Attachad #s Exhibit if Recording Agreement}

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties herelo agree as follows (notwithstanding
anything to the contrary ¢onlained in the Note or Security Instrument).

Representations:

1

Borrower is experiencing a financial hardship and as a result, 1) is or will be in default under the Loan Documents
and 2) does nof have sufficient income or access 1o sufficient liquid assets 10 make the monthly merigage
payments due snder the Loan Documents,

tUnder penaity of perjury, borrower pravided Lender with full and complete infformation that, when provided,
accurately statedurrrower's income, expenses, and assels. To the exteni requested by Lender, borrower
provided documentsirat supported that information.

Borrower has met an; biesequisite conditions necessary for a permanent modification,

Borrower currently has sufcant income Lo support the financial obligations under the Loan Documents, as
modified by this Agreement.

Acknowledgements and Preconditions tt-2e yaodification:

1.
2

Lender has no obligation to make any modification of the Loan Dotuments if any of the requirements under this
Agreement are not met,

Prior to the Modification Effective Dale of 09/,1£2021, if Lender determines that any of the representations above
are ne longer true and correct or any prerequisivz2-sre not mat, 1) the Loan Documents will not be modified, 2)
this Agreement will not be valid, and 3) Lender wil havcail of the rights and remedies provided by the Loan
Documents,

The .oan Documenis will nol be modified unless and unti 1) Lender approves this Agreemant and 2) the
Modification Effestive Date has ococurred,

Modifiad Loan Terms:

1

If all of borrower's representations above conlinue 1o be true and cofes: and all preconditions to the modification
set forth above have been met, the Loan Documents will automatcaly become modified on 09/01/2021
("Modification Effective Date™) and ail unpaid iate charges that remain unpai vwil he waived. if bomower has failed
to make any payments that are a precondition o this modification or receipl of clear tile is not received, this
modification will not take effect.

The new Maturity Date will be 08/01/2051.

As of 090172021, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the "Jew Principal Balance”)
i8S $219.850.08 consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender plusary iniarest and other
amounls due and owing thereunder.

The New Frincipal Balance of the Nole will include amounts and arrearages thal are past due as of the Liadification
Effeclive Date (inclhuding, but not limited lo, unpaid and any previously deferred principal and interest, feus, escrow
advances and other costs, collectively, “Unpaid Amounts”) excluding any fees, cosls and/or comporate advances
not added to the account as of the Modification Agreement Date and amounts not added to the New Principal
Baiance due to invesior and/or morigage insurer restrictions less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously
crediled {o the Loan. Any amounts not added o the New Principal Balance will remain on the actount until paid
and will become due when the interest-bearing balance is paid in full or upon maturity as applicable pursuant to
Stale or Federal law,

Borrower underslands that by agreeing to add these amounts lo the outstanding principal balance, the added
amounts acerue inlerest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement, Bomrower also understands
that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance,
which would not happen without this Agreement, The New Pringipal Balance represents the “Interest Bearing
Principal Balance."

INTERKET REPRINT

%

S 14-BPHAI-L00MY 107 1150 Q0091 DL I 0



© 08-31-2021 11:42 AM

2125801077 Page: 6 of 14

LINOFFICIAL, COPY

REPRESENTATION OF PRINTED DOCUMENT

6. Borrower promises o pay the New Principal Balance, plus interest, and any ilure fees/costs to the order of the

Lender. Interest will be charged on the Inferest Bearing Principal Balance af the yearly rate of 3.25%, beginning
09/01/2021. Barrower promises to make monthly payments of principat and interest of V.S, $958 42, beginning
on 10/01/2021 and continuing thereafter on the same day of aach succeeding month until principal and interast
are paid in full. Borrower promises to also pay any applicable monthly escrow payments as outlined in this
Agreement, The initial monthly escrow amount is §1,330.73, The yearly rate of 3.25% will remain in effect untit
principal and inferest are paid in full. If on 08/01/2051 (the "Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under
the Note and the Secunty Instrument, as amendad by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on
the Maturity Date. Borrower agrees to pay in full all amounts still awed under the Nole and the Security Instrument
by the eariest of: (i) The date Borrower sells or transfers an interest in the Property, (ii) The date Borrower pays
the entire”inte rest Bearing Principal Balance, or (i) the Maturily Date.

Borrower proinizes 1o pay the New Principat Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interes! will be charged
on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.25%, from 09/01/2021. Borrower promises 1o make monthly
payments of pricaipil and interest of U.S. $058.42, beginning on 10/01/2021, and continuing thereafter on the
sama day of each suuceding month unlil principal and interest are paid in full, including, but not limited to when
Bamrower pays off the fuar-at the time when the property is sold, ransferred, refinanced or olherwise paid off.
Borrower promises o also rav any applicable monthly escrow payments as outlined in this agreement which are
subject 1o change. The ycany rate of 3.25% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. if on
080112051 (the "Malurity Date*}  Brrrower still owes amounis under the Note and the Secuiity nstrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in fult on the Maturity Date.

Years | Inlerest | Interest Muahly | Estimated | Total Payment | Number
Rate Rale Piineipl | Monthly Monthly Begins of
(%) Change and | Escrow Payment* | On Monthly
Date Interest | | Pavment {may adjust Paymenis
Payment | 2 mount* periodicaily)
Amount | (neay adjust
pericdiL2iiy)
1- 3.15 09/01/2021 | $958.42 | $1,330.%2 I3:2.239.15 10/01/2021 | 359
29.92 4K

“The escrow payments may be adjusied periodically in accordance with 2gplicable law due to shanges in property
taxes, insurance amounts or other escrow expenses and therefare 'the (vlal monthly payment may change
accordingly. The escrow payment amounts shown are based on current datu =nd represent a reasonable estimate
of expenditures for fulure escrow obligations, however, escrow payments ray. be adjusted perodically in
accordance with applicable law.

Additionai Agreements:

1.

Transfer of Property. If all or any part of Ihe Property or any interest in the Property is soid-or Uansferred (or if
Borrawer is not 8 natural person and a beneficial interast in Borrower is sold or transferred) withoirt Lender's
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all
sums secured by the Security instrument. I Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security instrumeni without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

2. Original Loan Document Conditions. Borrower aiso will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and

requirements of the Security instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to
make all payments of laxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated lo make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provigions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

INTERNLT REPRINT

..,

pg 17 of 2

S =B PHAI SO0 187 1.18-0 0088 1-000-00 9



2125801077 Page: 7 of 14

© 08-31-2021 11:42 AM u rlegO F F I C+I1@lzm C O P Y by 18 of 32

a.

b.

REFPRESENTATION OF PRINTED DOCURMENT

all terms and provisicns of the Note and Security instrument (if any) providing for, impiementing, or
relating to, any change or adiustment in the rate of interes! payable under the Note; and

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed to,
wholly or partially incorporated info, or is par of, the Note or Securily Instrument and thal contains any
such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

3. Borrower understands and agrees that:

Defauit Undar the Modification. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the
Securily Instrument relaling io default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also —
apply 1o defaull in the making of the modified payments hereunder. @

Or pval Loan Document Conditions. All covenanis, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the
Note and Secutity Insirument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of 4@ Bortower's obligations or liabilites under the Note and Security Instrument shall be
diminisizd o releaged by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or
afieci ary of i 2nder's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such righis
or remedies wnsa thereunder or by operation of 1aw. Alse, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitied 24einst any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the
Note and Security Instament are expressly reserved by Lender Borrower agrees that the Loan
Documents are composaa of duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in accordance with their lerms
and are hereby reaffirmec:

Modification Doas Not Cons'stut) Release. Nothing in this Agreement shall be undersicod or construed
{o be a salisfaction or release ni-whule or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

Coslts and Expenses. All costs ana sxparsesincurred by Lender in sonnection with this Agreement,
in¢luding recording {ees, title examinaue:. -and attoney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stizalated otherwise by Lender or not permitted per State or
federal law.

Agreement to Provide Any Additional Modifiv.a*.0n Documents. That if any document related fo the
Loan Documents andfor this Agreement is lost, misplzced, misslated, inacourately reflects the true and
correct tarms and conditions of the Loan gs modified, or i ciherwise missing, | will comply with the
Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver lo the Lender any documentation the Lender
deems necessary. If the Note is replaced, the Lender heicuoy indamnifies me against any loss associated
with a demand on the Note. All documents the Lender requestt of e under this section 4 N. shall be
referred to as "Documents”. | agree to deliver the Documents witiiin 1en (10) days after | receive the
Lender's written request for such replacement. This Agreement may no¢be supplemented, changed,
modified or omitted except by written document exacuted by both me aid £ 4H Mortgage Corporation.
This Modification conslitutes the entire agreement between me and PHH N oripage Corporation and,
supersedes all previous negotiations and discussions between me, PHH Motigage Corporation andfor
PHH Mongage Corporation predecessors in interest, and naither prior evidence ne any prior of other
agreement shall be permitted o contradict or vary its terms. There are no promises_tzrs. conditions, or
obligations other than those centained in this Agreement.

BHEPHALD00008 500 1-1 700000 1-00-0 00

4. Agreemant of Use of NonPublic Information. Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's succossurs and
assigns, to share Bomrower information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephond: 1i.mber, (ii)
Social Security Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account batances and activity,
including information about any medification or foreciosure refief programs, with Third Parties that can assist
Lender and Borrower in oblaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide supporl sarvices
related to Borrower's loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a counseling apency, stale or losal
Housing Finance Agency or similar eniity, any insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guaraniees, or
sarvices Borrower's loan or any other morigage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or
1o any companies that perform support services to them in connection with Borrower's lpan.

5. Escrow Account By this patagraph, Lender is hotifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrawer's
obligation to pay o Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Hems is hereby revoked and Borrower has been advised of
the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow ltems,

INTERNET REFRINT



2125801077 Page: 8 of 14

@ 08-31-2021 11:42 AM MMaQ F F I Céll&lﬂ& C O P Y pg 19 of 32

REPRESENTATION OF PRINTED DOCUMENT

Borrower will pay lo Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended by this
Agreement, untif the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the "Funds”} to provide for paymant of amounts due for. (a) taxes
ang assessments and other items which can attain prionty over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the
Property; (b} leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Documents; {d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of morigage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e)
any community association duas, fees, and assessments that Lender requires o be ascrowad. These items are
called "Escrow lems.” Borrower shall promplly fumish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this
paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Ilems unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation to
pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Bomower's ohligation to pay to Lender Funds for any
or all Escrow ltems at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower
shall pay ¢/.ectly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow ftems for which payment of Funds
has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within
such time period as Lender may require. Borrower's abligation o make such payments and to provide receipts shali
for all purposes. ba deemed to be a scovenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase
"covenant and agreepant” is used in the Loan Documents. I Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow ltems direclly,
pursuant to a waiver, and Raorrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its righls
under the Loan Documednts and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay
to Lender any such amount/ Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Eserow ltems at any time by a nolice
given in accordance with the Loar Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds,
and in such amounts, that are thes rZquired under this paragraph.

Lender may, at any lime, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds at
the time specified under the Real Estate Scitlement Precedures Act {"RESPA"), and (i) not to exceed the maximum
amount a lender can reguire under RESPA. | ender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current
data and reasonable estimates of expenditures 7 future Escrow ltems or otherwise in accordance with applicable
law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity
{including Lender, if Lender is an instituion whose deposits ar2 so insured} or in any Federal Home Loan Bank.
Lender shail apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems no {ales tian the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall
nol charge Botrawer for holding and applying the Funds, annuzit gnalyzing the escrow account, or verifying the
Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds a2 applicable law permits Lender to make such
a charge. Uniess an agreement is made in writing or applicable law rquies interest to be paid on the Funds,
Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or eamings an the Funds. Lender and Borrower can
agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender skaiprovide Borrower, without charge,
an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

if there is 2 surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall acsount to Borrower for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPA, If there is a shorlage of Funds held in escrow, as 2sfined under RESPA,
Lender shali notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Barrower shail pay to Lender e ariount necessary to
make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in na more than 12 monthly payments. if fn¢7c is a deficlency
of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required Uv RESPA, and
Bomower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary fo make up the deficiency in accordance witl. R SPA, but in
no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any
Funds heip by Lender.

. Additional Events of Default: Without limiting the other evenis of default set forth in the Loan Documents,
Borrower will be in default under this Agreement and under the Loan Documents upon the ccourrence of any one
or more of hese events:

a. Any material representation or warranty made by Borrower in the Loan Documents or this Agreement proves
to be false or misleading in any respect.

b Borrower fails to make the new madified payments as required by this Agreement.

INTERNET REPRINT

Sl ASBPHAS-00000E 1501150 008 51-D00-0 00



ownmnam  WNOFFICIAL COPY

.

T

10.

1.

12,

2125801077 Page: 9 of 14

REPRESENTATION OF PRINTED DLCUMENT

¢. Borrower selis or convey any interest in the Property without Lender's prior written consent.
d. Breach of any of the terms or provisions of this Agreement.

Consequences of Your Default: If Borrower defaults under this Agreement or the Loan Documents after the
Effective Date ("Default”), Lender may, in addition {o the remedies provided by the Loan Dosuments, subject only
to applicable law, institute any foreclosure or collection proceedings without prejudice for having accepted any
payments, including but not limited 1o the new modified payments, under this Agreement and exercise any of ils
rights and remedies against Borrower under the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement.

Mortgape Insurance: Borrower understands that any applicable morigage insurance premiums on Bormower's
Laan may "ieraase as a result of the capitalization which will resultin & higher total monthly payment. Furthermore,
the date on wrich Borrower may fequest cancellation of mertgage insurance may change as & result of the new
Unpaid Principei ©alance.

Credit Reporfing. Le~der is required to report factual information fo the credit reporling agencies. Lender may
repor! information abuuwi'P2rrower's account to credit bureaus. Late payments, missed payments, or other defauls
on Borrower's account may 02 reflected in Borrower's credit report,

No Novation. Borrower expresciy agrees that this Agreement is not & new 1oan from Lender but a modification of
the existing obligations under the-Lean Documents, Neither Borrawer not Lender has any intention to extinguish
or discharge the indebledness or the lizas avidenced by the Loan Documents,

Severability: Whenever possible, each pravision of this Agreement shall be interpreted in such a manner as to be
effective and valid under applicable law, but(f 7m~ provision of this Agreement shall be or bacome prohibited or
invalid under applicable law, such provision shal i ineflective to the extent of such prohibition or invalidity without
invalidating the remainder of sush provision or the reraniing provisions of this Agreement.

Final Agreement: This Agreement may not be supplenented, changed, modified or omitted except by written
document executed by both Borrower and Lender. This Mofiration constitules the entire agreemen! between the
parties and, supersedes all previous negotiations and discussioas between Borrower, Lender andfor Lender's
predecessors in interast, and neither prior evidence nor any prior o7 ofer agreement shall be permitted to contradict
or vary its terms. There are no promises, terms, conditions, or clhigations other than those contained in this
Agreement.

INTCRNET REPRINT

S HA-BPHAT-D00008 1-0 8 17100 LOS ¥4 D00 00



2125801077 Page: 10 of 14

ownmnan WO FFICIAL, COPY

REPRESENTATION OF PRINTED DOCUMENT

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

IMPORTANT ~- Do NOT sign this Agreement unless you are in the presence of a notary. If extenuating
clrcumstances prevent one notary signeture, separately signed and notarized agraements will be accepted;
however, the agreements must be returned in the same package to PHH Mortgage Corporation.

Each of the Borrowar(s) and the Lender acknowledge that no representations, agreements or promises were made by the
other party or any of its representatives other than those representalicns, agreaments or promises specifically contained
herein. This Agreement, and the Note and Security Instrument (25 amended hereby) set forth the entire understanding
between the parties. There are no unwritlen egreements between the parties.

Alt individuals on the mortgage, note and the property tile must sign this ?%
[ Scp7 2 / /n—« T

Date / ISSAC THOMAS

pas 3

BB D000 8 1-00 1 -28-000-09 1000008

INTERNET REPRINT



2125801077 Page: 11 of 14

O 08-31-2021 11:42 AM u NaQ F F I Céll@lﬂw C O P Y pp 2¢ of 32

REPRESENTATION OF PRINTED DOCUMENT

State of \ N
County of L(Xk‘f)/

On thrs day of &Eﬂeﬁ\%&mw me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and
state, personally appeared [ personally

known fo me or identified to my satisfaction to be the person(s) who executed the within instrument, and they duly -
acknowledged that said instrument is their act and deed, and that they, being authorized lo do so, execuled and delivered %
said instrument for the purposes therein contained,

Witness my hand ang ofiicial seal.

et MANDY REYNCLE®
E7 %y CommbscnBries
Ocober §, 2027

i ; Commission Numbes NPOT2291

5 LBPHEI-D0008E 10U 1-2TLT0PY T DETH BT

INTERNET REPRINT



2125801077 Page: 12 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LLENDER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

{For Lender's Signature Only)

Lender acknowledges that no representations, agreements or promises were made or any of its representations other
than those representations, agreements or promises specifically contained herein. This Agreement, and the Note and
Security Instrument (as amended heraby) set forth the entire understanding between the parties. There are no unwritten
agreements between the parties.

PHH.Mmt.gage Corporation
=TSR SV Y P_b;ul,pj

Authorized Signer

Felicla Pery  SEP 09207}

Date
State of Florida

Paim Beach
County of

Onthis_dayof _ SEP 09 IZUTI before me, the undersignad, & Notary Public in and for said county and state.
personally appeared <§er‘u“'a‘ Ty Known 10 meor identified to my satisfaction to be the

person who executed the within instrument as ____Aummjzad_m?.g_ of PHH Mertgage Corporation., said
instrument is their act and deed, and that they, being authorized 10 do. 40, axecuted and delivered said instrurment for the

purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and officiai seal.

N

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:




2125801077 Page: 13 of 14

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Fooreis PM

By: Felicia Perry
Authorized Signer
Date: 09-September-2021

WITNESSES:

= Jotme Moo

Jorge Marin

STATE OF Florida }
COUNTY QF Palm Beach }

On 09-September-2021, before me, the unr.ersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Felicia
Perry, Authorized Signer, of PHH Mortgage Corporaain, personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose naine Is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her capacity, that by her signature on the
instrument, the individual(s) or person upon behalf of which tve individual acted, executed the

instrument, and that such individual made such appearance beicie the undersigned in the county of Palm
Beach, State of Florida.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Al
manmm— N Q==
MY COMMISBION ¥ G0 262016 | Notary - State of Florida

County of Palm Beach
Hubert Paul

Prepared by: Felicia Perry



2125801077 Page: 14 of 14

UNOFFICJAL COPY

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL BSTATE STTUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOKIN
THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, TOWIT: -

LOT 141 FARM TRACE SUBDIVISION PHASE 2, OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST U4 OF

THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SBCTION 35, TOWNSHI 3 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IV COOK COUNTY, LLINCIS. '

BEING T8 SAME PREMISES AS CONVEYED IN DEED FROMRDG FUND-| LLC AN
ILLINOIS Litd7FD LIABTLITY COMPANY RECORDED 01/1 12010 IN DOCUMENT
NUMBER 100113%47 N SAID COUNTY AND STATE,



